



Direct Dial: (847) 405-2174  
Fax: (847) 405-2101  
E-mail: kelvin.okamoto@solocup.com

July 8, 2009

Shawn Claggett  
Sky Unlimited Inc.  
390 Enterprise Drive  
Nicholasville, KY 40356  
shawnclaggett@skyunlimitedinc.com

Dear Mr. Claggett:

Solo Cup Operating Corporation (“Solo”) manufactures the following products for Sky Unlimited Inc. (the “Products”):

Solo Product #	Description
P35A, CDE5, P71, PS10, PS12, PS16, N20, D24	PS Cups
TL38B, TL316B, TL38R1, TL316, TPlusB, TPlus	PS Lids
CD5	Crystal K Cups
TK35, TP7, TP9, TP10, TO10C, TP12, TP16, TM20, TD24	PET Cups
626TS, DLR626	PET Lids
374W, 376W, 378W, 410W, 412W, 316W, 420W, 424W	Paper Hot Cups

Solo represents to Sky Unlimited that it does not intentionally use or incorporate materials containing lead, cadmium, mercury, or hexavalent chromium, as identified in the CONEG Model Toxics Legislation in its manufacturing process of the Products. The four elements may be present as incidental contamination, as described in section 4.a of the Model Toxics Legislation. Based on information provided to us by our suppliers, the level of incidental contamination is well below the allowable 100 ppm total.

Sincerely,

Kelvin T. Okamoto, Ph.D.  
Solo Cup Operating Corporation  
Manager, Materials Engineering

Cc: K. Frankovich, K. Crago, R. LeBlanc, S. Smith- Solo Cup



Direct Dial: (847) 405-2174  
Fax: (847) 405-2101  
E-mail: kelvin.okamoto@solocup.com

July 8, 2009

Shawn Claggett  
Sky Unlimited  
390 Enterprise Drive  
Nicholasville, KY 40356  
shawnclaggett@skyunlimitedinc.com

**U.S. FOOD AND DRUG COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

**P35A, CDE5, P71, PS10, PS12, PS16, N20, D24 PS Cups; TL38B, TL316B, TL38R1, TL316, TPlusB, TPlus PS Lids; CD5 Crystal K Cups:**

This letter certifies that Solo Cup Polystyrene (PS) products meet the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal Regulations 21 CFR 177.1640. These products meet the criteria for food contact applications listed under conditions of use B through H 21 CFR §176.170 Table 2.

**TK35, TP7, TP9, TP10, TO10C, TP12, TP16, TM20, TD24 PET Cups; 626TS, DLR626 PET Lids:**

This letter certifies that Solo Cup Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET) products meet the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal Regulations in 21 CFR §177.1315b(3).

**374W, 376W, 378W, 410W, 412W, 316W, 420W, 424W Paper Hot Cups:**

This letter certifies that Solo Cup paper products meet the FDA requirements contained in the Code of Federal Regulations in Table 2 of 21 CFR §176.170 ("Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods") covering aqueous and fatty foods. These products also meet the criteria for food contact applications listed under conditions in §176.180 ("Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food").

You must make your own determination that your use of product(s) is safe, lawful, and technically suitable in your intended applications.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Kelvin T. Okamoto".

Kelvin T. Okamoto, Ph.D.  
Solo Cup Operating Corporation  
Manager, Materials Engineering

Cc: K. Frankovich, K. Crago, R. LeBlanc, S. Smith- Solo Cup



Direct Dial: (847) 405-2174  
Fax: (847) 405-2101  
E-mail: kelvin.okamoto@solocup.com

July 8, 2009

Shawn Claggett  
Sky Unlimited Inc.  
390 Enterprise Drive  
Nicholasville, KY 40356  
shawnclaggett@skyunlimitedinc.com

**RE: BPA-Free**

Dear Mr. Claggett:

Solo Cup Operating Corporation (“Solo”) manufactures the following products for Sky Unlimited (the “Products”):

Solo Product #	Description
P35A, CDE5, P71, PS10, PS12, PS16, N20, D24	PS Cups
TL38B, TL316B, TL38R1, TL316, TPlusB, TPlus	PS Lids
CD5	Crystal K Cups
TK35, TP7, TP9, TP10, TO10C, TP12, TP16, TM20, TD24	PET Cups
626TS, DLR626	PET Lids
374W, 376W, 378W, 410W, 412W, 316W, 420W, 424W	Paper Hot Cups

Solo represents to Sky Unlimited that it does not intentionally use or incorporate materials made from or containing bisphenol-A (BPA) in its manufacturing process of the Products.

Best Regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Kelvin T. Okamoto".

Kelvin T. Okamoto, Ph.D.  
Manager, Materials Engineering  
Solo Cup Operating Corporation

Cc: K. Frankovich, K. Crago, R. LeBlanc, S. Smith- Solo Cup



Direct Dial: (847) 405-2174  
Fax: (847) 405-2101  
E-mail: kelvin.okamoto@solocup.com

July 8, 2009

Shawn Claggett  
Sky Unlimited Inc.  
390 Enterprise Drive  
Nicholasville, KY 40356  
shawnclaggett@skyunlimitedinc.com

**RE: California Prop. 65 Labeling Requirement**

Dear Mr. Claggett:

Solo Cup Operating Corporation (“Solo”) manufactures the following products for Sky Unlimited Inc. (the “Products”):

Solo Product #	Description
P35A, CDE5, P71, PS10, PS12, PS16, N20, D24	PS Cups
TL38B, TL316B, TL38R1, TL316, TPlusB, TPlus	PS Lids
CD5	Crystal K Cups
TK35, TP7, TP9, TP10, TO10C, TP12, TP16, TM20, TD24	PET Cups
626TS, DLR626	PET Lids
374W, 376W, 378W, 410W, 412W, 316W, 420W, 424W	Paper Hot Cups

Solo represents to Sky Unlimited that none of the ingredients in the Products are subject to California Proposition 65 reporting and thus the Products do not require special labeling to comply with California Proposition 65.

Best Regards,

Kelvin T. Okamoto, Ph.D.  
Solo Cup Operating Corporation  
Manager, Materials Engineering

Cc: K. Frankovich, K. Crago, R. LeBlanc, S. Smith - Solo